STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTIES OF HORRY AND GEORGETOWN FILED HORRY COUNTY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 2019 JAN -7 AM 10: 46 RENEE N. ELVIS CLERK OF COURTMINISTRATIVE ORDER

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE PRIVATE BAR, PRO SE INDIVIDUALS, CLERK OF COURT OF HORRY COUNTY, CLERK OF COURT GEORGETOWN COUNTY

HORRY COULTY, SC

RE: ORDERS OF PROTECTION

Since implementing the E-filing system, it appears that attorneys seeking Orders of Protection have been filing an individual order for each case in which they appear. In the interest of efficiency and judicial economy, and to prevent unnecessary work by the Clerk of Court personnel, it is

ORDERED that any attorney at law requesting an Order of Protection shall submit to the Clerk of Court a single order listing each and every case in which they appear. The request shall contain the reason for protection. It is further

ORDERED that any attorney at law requesting an Order of Protection shall provide a copy of such e-filed order to all counsel of record and any pro se parties appearing in any cases that the attorney has pending before the Court. It is further

ORDERED that this Administrative Order shall go into effect January 1, 2019, and shall thereafter remain in effect unless rescinded by the Chief Justice of the State of South Carolina or the Chief Administrative Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

January 1, 2019 Conway, South Carolina

LÀRRY B. HYMAN Chief Administrative Judge Court of Common Pleas Fifteenth Judicial Circuit